V4IA100A 24-240V AC/DC
Art.Nr.: 2104420
 1  7
 07/2018
A1-A2
AC 48 ... 240
DC 24 ... 240
AC -10 / +10 %
DC -15 / +20 %
16,6 ... 400   DC
16,0 ... 420
230  AC 0 . 0,65  / 1,2
24  DC . 0,55
100 %
< 6
100 A AC/DC
16,6 ... 400
50 / 60  ( )
AC/DC
   0 ... 100 A AC/DC
: 24 ... 240 V DC
48 ... 240 V AC
   (15 )
   (4-20 , 0-20 , 0-10 )
: (10  ±10 , 12  ±8 , 5  ±5 )
 0 ... 100 A DC
  45
LED U:
LED Err:
LED COut:
4(0) - 20 mA ;
10 mA ±10 mA; 12 mA ±8 mA
LED VOut:
0 - 10 V ;
5 V ±5 V
VEO
/
1-
V4IA100A 24-240V AC/DC
Art.Nr.: 2104420
 2  7
 07/2018
0 %, 25 %, 50 %, 75 %
0 ... 25 %
25 %, 50 %, 75 %, 100 %
0 ... 20 , 4 ... 20 , 0 ... 10
10  ±10 *, 12  ±8 *, 5  ±5 *
*
LED U ( )
LED COut ( )  4 (0) ... 20 , 10  ±10 ,
12  ±8
LED VOut ( )  0 ... 10 , 5  ±5
LED Err ( )  ( )
CO+; CO-
4 ... 20
0 ... 20
10  ±10
12  ±8
 0  100A . 130
200
 *1 0 ... 300 *2
.  20,4
VO+; VO-
0 ... 10
5  ±5
 0  100A . 130
< 200
 *1 . 1,5 *2
.  10,5
*1 !
*2
VEO
/
1-
V4IA100A 24-240V AC/DC
Art.Nr.: 2104420
 3  7
 07/2018
 (  +25 °C,  = 100 %
DC, AC
50/60 < 2 % . 0,5 %
AC
16,6 … 400 < 2,5 % . 0,5 %
CF < 2,8  50
I  = 160A < 4 %
< 5 % (
Zero Fine )
< 1 % . 0,1 %
< 0,05 %  °C
>
+3 %
-25 … +60°C
-40 … +70°C
5 … 95 % ( )
GL VI-7-2
 C 2 … 13,2 : 1 ; 13,2 … 100 : 7 / 2
IEC 60068-2-27 150 / 2 11
 2000
 ×  × 45 x 67 x 76
Ø
15
DIN  (EN60715)
PA 66, ,  V-0
IP40
IP20
0,5 … 2,5 ² (20 AWG … 13 AWG)
0,5 … 4 ² (20 AWG … 12 AWG)
0,5 … 4 ² (20 AWG … 12 AWG)
8
. 1
147
VEO
/
1-
V4IA100A 24-240V AC/DC
Art.Nr.: 2104420
 4  7
 07/2018
(IEC 61010-1) 2
(IEC 61010-1)
II
)
(IEC 61010-1)
 / 300
 / 550
 /
(IEC 61010-1)
 / 4
 / 6,4
 /
 /
IEC 61010-1 / IEC 61326-1
IEC 61000-6-2
IEC 61000-6-4
CE
VEO
/
1-
550
6,4
V4IA100A 24-240V AC/DC
Art.Nr.: 2104420
 5  7
 07/2018
4
20
25% 100%50% 75%
I
[ ]
I
IN
 25%
 100%
 4-20
 = 25% /  = 25%;
 = 25% /  = 75%
4
20
25% 100%50% 75%
I
[ ]
I
 25%
 100%
 75%
IN
: 4-20
 = 37,5% /  = 50%;
 = 37,5% /  = 100%
4
20
25% 100%50% 75%
I
[ ]
I
 50%
100%
37,5% 87,5%
IN
: 4-20
 = 0% /  = 25% ;
 = 0% /  = 100%
: 0-20
 = 0% /  = 25% ;
 = 0% /  = 100%
20
25% 100%50% 75%
I
]
I
IN
 25%
 100%
0
: 12  ±8
 = 0%* /  = 25%;
 = 0%* /  = 100%
*  Zero
20
25%25% 100%100% 50%50% 75%75%
I
[ ]
-I
-IN
0
4
8
12
16
I
IN
: 5  ±5
 = 0%* /  = 25%;
 = 0%* /  = 100%
25%25% 100%100% 50%50% 75%75%
V
[ ]
0
2.5
5
7.5
10
-I
-IN
I
IN
VEO
/
1-
V4IA100A 24-240V AC/DC
Art.Nr.: 2104420
 6  7
 07/2018
UN
I =/~
CO- CO+ VO- VO+
A1 A2
(+)
(-)
: 4-20 ; 0-20 ; 12  ±8 ; 10  ±10
: 0-10 ; 5  ±5
VEO
/
1-
V4IA100A 24-240V AC/DC
Art.Nr.: 2104420
 7  7
 07/2018
+43 / 1 / 614 74 - 0
TELE Haase Steuergeräte Ges.m.b.H.
Vorarlberger Allee 38
1230 Vienna
Austria
45
67
76
44,65 15 16,6 15
VEO
/
1-